CH \$490.00 29205

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Design Investors WW Acquisition Company, LLC		06/27/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waterworks IP Co., LLC
Street Address:	15 Koch Road, Suite D
City:	Corte Madera
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94925
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2920516	AMÉLIE
Registration Number:	2886150	ARCADIA
Registration Number:	2881238	ARCHITECTONICS
Registration Number:	2947930	CAMPUS
Registration Number:	2923172	CITRINE
Registration Number:	2137138	COTTAGE
Registration Number:	2930259	EASTON
Registration Number:	1808477	ECHO
Registration Number:	2923173	ETESIAN
Registration Number:	1449508	ETOILE
Registration Number:	2920483	MEDOC
Registration Number:	2930260	METRIX
Registration Number:	2142420	NORFOLK
Registration Number:	2881270	SAVOY
Registration Number:	2574814	WATERWORKS
Registration Number:	2219845	WATERWORKS
Registration Number:	1122575	WATERWORKS
Serial Number:	76551060	ELSA
Serial Number:	78582532	WATERWORKS
	-	TRADEMARK

900411116 REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0252

IRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156287522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-7000
Email: kes8@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor
Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51501-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/JLT2/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=2 - Trademark Release-Waterworks IP Co(Reel_3956)(Design Investors WW Acquisition Company)#page1.tif

source=2 - Trademark Release-Waterworks IP Co(Reel_3956)(Design Investors WW Acquisition Company)#page2.tif

source=2 - Trademark Release-Waterworks IP Co(Reel_3956)(Design Investors WW Acquisition Company)#page3.tif

source=2 - Trademark Release-Waterworks IP Co(Reel_3956)(Design Investors WW Acquisition Company)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE by Design Investors WW Acquisition Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Waterworks IP Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company") is dated as of June 27, 2017 to effectuate the release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Assignment referred to below) pursuant to the Contribution and Termination Agreement by and between the Secured Party, Waterworks Holdings, LLC and the Company dated as of May 23, 2016.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without any representation, recourse or undertaking of any kind, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens on and security interests it may have upon the Intellectual Property, including without limitation the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of December 20, 2005, (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Original Grant"), executed by PDF Associates, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("PDS"), in favor of The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland ("Original Secured Party") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel number 003217 and frame number 0629. PDS merged with Waterworks, Inc. ("Waterworks Inc.") on December 20, 2005, and the Intellectual Property was subsequently assigned to Waterworks Inc. pursuant to a trademark assignment recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark sf-3787594

Office at reel number 003568 and frame number 0134. The liens and security interests in the

Intellectual Property held by Original Secured Party were later assigned pursuant to that

certain Assignment of Security Interest dated as March 19, 2009 (as amended, restated or

otherwise modified from time to time, the "Assignment") by the Original Secured Party in

favor of the Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at

reel number 003956 and frame number 0169. Waterworks Inc.'s entire interest and goodwill

in the Intellectual Property was assigned to the Company pursuant to a trademark assignment

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel number 004031 and

frame number 0974.

The Secured Party consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request

and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company

may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens

and security interests upon such Intellectual Property.

This Release shall be binding upon the Secured Party's legal representatives,

assigns and successors.

[signature page follows]

2

sf-3787594

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

DESIGN INVESTORS WW ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, as Secured Party

Bv:

lame: Karen Boone

Its.

Co-President, Treasurer and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration/Application	Date Registered/Filing Date
	Number	
AMÉLIE	2,920,516	1/25/05
ARCADIA	2,886,150	9/21/04
ARCHITECTONICS	2,881,238	9/7/04
CAMPUS	2,947,930	5/10/05
CITRINE	2,923,172	2/1/05
COTTAGE	2,137,138	2/17/98
EASTON	2,930,259	3/8/05
ECHO	1,808,477	11/30/93
ETESIAN	2,923,173	2/1/05
ETOILE	1,449,508	7/28/87
MEDOC	2,920,483	1/25/05
METRIX	2,930,260	3/8/05
NORFOLK	2,142,420	3/10/98
SAVOY	2,881,270	9/7/04
WATERWORKS	2,574,814	6/4/02
WATERWORKS	2,219,845	1/26/99
WATERWORKS	1,122,575	7/17/79

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	Date Filed
ELSA	76/551,060	9/23/03
WATERWORKS	78/582532	3/08/05

sf-3787594

RECORDED: 06/27/2017